TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, NA		09/28/2007	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlantic Scaffolding Company, c/o Atlantic Holdings II, Inc	
Street Address:	3640 W. 12th Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2393495	
Registration Number:	2440398	ATLANTIC SCAFFOLDING COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jessica.siegel@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Jessica Siegel

Address Line 1: 767 5th Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30350.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica G Siegel
Signature:	/Jessica G Siegel/
Date:	06/05/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0578

900108265

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed - Wachovia Second Lien Release (Trademarks)_#1881194#page1.tif source=Executed - Wachovia Second Lien Release (Trademarks)_#1881194#page2.tif source=Executed - Wachovia Second Lien Release (Trademarks)_#1881194#page3.tif source=Executed - Wachovia Second Lien Release (Trademarks)_#1881194#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0579

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WHEREAS, Atlantic Scaffolding Company (the "Obligor") has entered into a Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") with Wachovia Bank, National Association as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced in the Security Agreement (the "Lenders");

WHEREAS, under the Security Agreement the Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications of the Obligor (the "Trademarks"), including without limitation the Trademarks recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 1, 2007, at Reel/Frame No. 3631/0346 as set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and other collateral documents, the Obligor has fulfilled all obligations and commitments and requested that the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, agree to release and assign any and all interest the Administrative Agent and Lenders (the Administrative Agent and the Lenders, collectively, the "Secured Parties") may have in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, agrees as follows:

- 1. The Secured Parties hereby release and assign their entire right, title and interest in all Trademarks, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto, including all goodwill symbolized thereby, connected therewith or relating thereto, and declares as null and void all liens, security interests, and other claims, including any claim of ownership, of the Secured Parties with respect to the Trademarks arising from the Security Agreement and any other collateral documents, or otherwise.
- 2. The Secured Parties hereby authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and each sovereign official holding a corresponding position of authority in any country within which Obligor owns or has pending Trademarks, to record the foregoing Secured Parties' release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or such corresponding offices in other countries around the world.
- 3. This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL has been executed and delivered by Administrative Agent for the purpose of releasing, removing, or otherwise eliminating the security interest of the Secured Parties in the Trademarks that has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and, to the extent required, any other such offices in other countries of the world.
- 4. Administrative Agent and the Lenders have a continuing obligation to sign all agreements and any other documents necessary to carry out this Agreement and the obligations herein.

NY2**TRADEMARK**C\30350.0010 REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0580

- 4. Administrative Agent and the Lenders have a continuing obligation to sign all agreements and any other documents necessary to carry out this Agreement and the obligations herein.
- 5. This Release shall be binding upon the Secured Parties' legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Obligor and the Administrative Agent have caused this RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL to be duly executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the 30 day of 1000.

Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

STATE OF North Carolina)
) SS.:
COUNTY OF NUCL Lurburg

On this 30 day of May, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Tommy De Hut, to me known and known to me to be the Vill President of Wacheria Bark NA, who signed the foregoing instrument (RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL) and s/he acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Commission Expires 2/14/2010

Atlantic Scaffolding Company, as Obligor

By:

Title:

Schedule A

Trademark

U.S. Registration Number

(Design Only)

2,393,495



ATLANTIC SCAFFOLDING COMPANY

2,440,398

NY2:\1880993\01\14BDT01!.DOC\30350.0010

RECORDED: 06/05/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0583